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White House Environmental Justice Advisory Council 
Administrative Staff 

White House Council on Environmental Quality  
Cecilia R. Martinez, PhD   
730 Jackson Pl NW, Washington, DC 
20506 

Senior Director for Environmental 
Justice 
 

Phone: 202.881.8232 
Email: 
Ramoncita.C.Martinez@ceq.eop.gov  

Corey F. Solow,  
730 Jackson Pl NW, Washington, DC 
20506 

Deputy Director for Environmental 
Justice  
 

Phone: 202.881.9151 
Email: Corey.F.Solow@ceq.eop.gov  

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Karen L. Martin 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (MC-
2201A) 
Washington, Washington, DC 20460 

DESIGNATED FEDERAL OFFICER 
Office of Environmental Justice 
 

Work: (202) 564-0203 
Email: martin.karenl@epa.gov 

Paula Flores-Gregg 
1201 Elm Street, Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75270 

Program Analyst 
Office of Environmental Justice 
 

Work: (214) 665-8123 
Email: flores.paula@epa.gov 
 

George QE Ward 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (MC-
2201A) 
Washington, Washington, DC 20460 

Program Analyst 
Office of Environmental Justice 
 

Work: (202) 564-3399 
Email: ward.george@epa.gov 

 

White House Environmental Justice Advisory Council Chairs 
Chairs 

Richard Moore – (SW) 
803 La Vega Drive SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87105 

Co-Founder and Co-Coordinator 
Los Jardines Institute 

Phone: (505) 301-0276 
Email: ljinewmexico@gmail.com  

Peggy Shepard – (NE) 
1854 Amsterdam Ave, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10031  

Co-Founder and Executive Director 
WE ACT for Environmental Justice 

Phone: 212-961-1000 Ext 306 
Email: peggy@weact.org  

Vice-Chairs 

Carletta Tilousi –(SW) 
Box 1189 
Carefree, AZ 85377 

Council Member 
Havasupai Tribal Council 

Phone: 928-448-2731 
Email: carlettatilousi@gmail.com  

Catherine Coleman Flowers (SE) 
8650 Minnie Brown Road 
Montgomery, AL 36117 

Founder  
Center for Rural Enterprise and 
Environmental Justice 

Phone: 334-462-4849 
Email:  cflowers@creej.org  

 

  

mailto:Ramoncita.C.Martinez@ceq.eop.gov
mailto:Corey.F.Solow@ceq.eop.gov
mailto:martin.karenl@epa.gov
mailto:flores.paula@epa.gov
mailto:ward.george@epa.gov
mailto:ljinewmexico@gmail.com
mailto:peggy@weact.org
mailto:carlettatilousi@gmail.com
mailto:cflowers@creej.org


June 2021 

2 
 

 

White House Environmental Justice Advisory Council Members 

West  
Angelo Logan 
1600 Campus Rd (M-1) 
Los Angeles, CA 90041 

Campaign Director 
Moving Forward Network 

Phone: (323) 259-2759 
Mobile: (213) 258-5157 
Email: alogan@oxy.edu  

Rachel Morello-Frosch, PhD 
128 B Giannini Hall  
Berkeley, CA 94720 

Professor 
UC Berkeley 

 

Phone: (510) 643-6358 
Email: rmf@berkeley.edu  

Viola Waghiyi 
1225 E. International Airport Rd.   
Suite. 220 
Anchorage, AK 99518-1410 

Environmental Health and Justice 
Program Director 
Alaska Community Action on Toxics 

Phone: 907-444-9194 
Email: vi@akaction.org  

Miya Yoshitani 
426 17th Street, Suite 500 
Oakland, CA 94610 

Executive Director 
Asian Pacific Environmental Network 

Phone: 510-834-8920 
Email: miya@apen4ej.org  

 

 

Midwest 

Jade Begay 
Mailing Address: 114 Temblon  
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Business Address: 317 Main St #1 
Rapid City, SD 57701 

Climate Justice Campaign Director 
NDN Collective 

Phone: 505-699-4791 
Email: jade@ndncollective.org  

Kim Havey 
Business: 350 S. 5th Street, Room 
315M 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
Mailing Address: 929 Portland Ave. 
Apt. 601  
Minneapolis, MN 55404 

Director 
Division of sustainability  
City of Minneapolis 

Phone: (612) 430-1623 
Mobile: (612) 338-2797 
Email: 
Kim.Havey@minneapolismn.gov  

Kyle Whyte, PhD 
Business: 
440 Church St. Dana Bldg, 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
Mailing Address:  3105 S Martin 
Luther King Jr Blvd 
Unit 130 
Lansing, MI 48910 

George Willis Pack Professor 
Environment and Sustainability 
University of Michigan 

Phone: 734-764-6708 
Email: kwhyte@umich.edu  

Hli Xyooj 
2764 Southlawn Dr 
Saint Paul, MN 55109 

Founder 
Advancement of Hmong Americans 

Phone: 612-227-9968 
Email: hlxyooj@gmail.com 
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Southeast 
Tom Cormons 
812 E. High St. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 

Executive Director 
Appalachian Voices 

Phone: 434-981-6506 
Email: tom@appvoices.org  

LaTricea Adams 
272 South Main Street #408, 
Memphis, TN 38103 

Founder, CEO & President 
Black Millennials for Flint 

Phone: 901-289-4625 
Email: 
president@blackmillennials4flint.org  

Harold Mitchell 
430 East Main St. Suite 1 
Spartanburg, SC 29302 

Founder 
ReGenesis 

Phone: 864-504-3090 
Email: scharoldmitchell@gmail.com  

Beverly Wright, PhD 
9801 Lake Forest Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70127 

Founder and Executive Director 
Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice 

Phone: 504-272-0956 
Email: beverlyw@dscej.org  

 

 

Southwest 

Susana Almanza 
P.O. Box 6237 
Austin, TX 78762 

Director 
People Organized in Defense   of 
Earth and Her Resources 

Phone: 512-770-7896 
Email: poder.austin@gmail.com  

Robert Bullard PhD 
3100 Cleburne Street  
Houston, TX 77004 

Professor 
Department of Urban Planning 
and Environmental Policy 
Texas Southern University 

Phone: 713-313-6840 
Email: drrobertbullard@gmail.com     

Juan Parras 
900 N Wayside Dr 
Houston, TX 77011    

Founder and Executive Director 
Texas Environmental Justice 
Advocacy Services   

Phone: 281-513-7799 
Email: parras.juan@gmail.com  

 

 

Northeast 

Maria Belen Power 
227 Marginal Street, Suite 1 
Chelsea, MA 02150 

Associate Executive Director 
GreenRoots 

Phone: (617) 466-3076 
Email: 
MariaBelenP@GreenRootsChelsea.org  

Jerome Foster 
55 John St, Room 0506 
New York, NY 10038 

Executive Director and 
Founder  
One Million of Us 

Phone: (202) 883-2855 
Email: team@onemillionof.us  

Andrea Delgado 
2417 White Horse Lane 
Silver Spring, MD 20906 
 

Government Affairs Director 
United Farm Workers Foundation 

Phone: (877) 881-8281 (HQ) / 202-
230-6592 
Email: adelgado@ufwfoundation.org    

Maria Lopez-Nunez 
Business Address: 317 Elm St (HQ) 
Newark, NJ 07105 
Mailing Address:  95 Nichols St. Apt 3R 
Newark, NJ 07105 
 
 

Deputy Director  
Organizing and Advocacy 
Ironbound Community Corporation 

Phone: (201) 978-6660 
Email: mlopeznunez@ironboundcc.org  
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Michele Roberts 
PO Box 29233 
Washington, DC 20017 

Co-Coordinator  
Environmental Justice and Health 
Alliance for Chemical Policy Reform 

Phone: (202) 704-7593 
Email: mroberts@comingcleaninc.org  

Nicky Sheats PhD 
111 W State St 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Mailing Address: 41 Arden Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08638 
 

Director 
Center for the Urban Environment 
John S. Watson Institute for Urban 
Policy and Research 
Kean University 

Phone: 609-777-5680 
Email: newbian8@verizon.net  

 

Puerto Rico 

Ruth Santiago 
PO Box 518, Salinas, PR 00751 

Attorney 
Comité Dialogo Ambiental and El Puente, Latino 
Climate Action Network 

Phone: (787) 312-2223 
Email: rstgo2@gmail.com 
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